10

11

12

i3

14

15

‘16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29 -

30
31

32

33

INTRODUCED BY KENT PULLEN

'July 9, 1991 PROPOSED NO. 91-508

e JOZY9

ORDINANCE NO

AN ORDINANCE relating to the Washington Model
Traffic Code; amending Ordinance 5292, Section 2,
and K.C.C. 46.04.020.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:
SECTION 1 Ordinance 5292, Section 2, and K.C.C. 46.04.020,

are each hereby amended to read as follows:

Certain Sections Deleted.

The following sections of the MTO are not adopted by
reference and are expressly deleted: RCW 46.90.250, 46.90.500

through 46.90.540, 46.560, and 46.90.565, and those portions of

RCW 46.90.406 which adopt by reference sections of RCW 46.55.

day

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 2 7
of , 19¢7/.

PAS@ED thi! /S//T day of ?,Md/w , 192%.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

é/ézﬂgﬂu qh\ /@A,///

Chair -

ATTiT: _ @ N \'/ .

Clerk of the Council
in

APPROVED this o

day of \::g/tb M:U}y , 19972

(

\\ -—

{Ing County Executive




