·	
1	
2	INTRODUCED BY KENT PULLEN
3	July 9, 1991 PROPOSED NO. 91-508
4	10279
5	ORDINANCE NO.
6	
8	AN ORDINANCE relating to the Washington Model Traffic Code; amending Ordinance 5292, Section 2, and K.C.C. 46.04.020.
9	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:
10	SECTION 1 Ordinance 5292, Section 2, and K.C.C. 46.04.020,
11	are each hereby amended to read as follows:
12	Certain Sections Deleted.
13	The following sections of the MTO are not adopted by
14	reference and are expressly deleted: RCW 46.90.250, 46.90.500
15	through 46.90.540, 46.560, and 46.90.565, and those portions of
16	RCW 46.90.406 which adopt by reference sections of RCW 46.55.
17	INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 29 day
18	of July , 1991.
19	PASSED this 18th day of february, 1992.
20	KING COUNTY COUNCIL V KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
21	$(\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}})$
22	Chair Chair
23	ATTEST:
24	Guald a Pote
25	Clerk of the Council
26	APPROVED this 28th day of February, 1992.
27	
28	King County Executive
29	
30	
31	